
Expo Start date End Date State Venue Link

Surface Finishing Mexico Wednesday, October 18, 2023 Thursday, October 19, 2023 Jalisco
● Expo Guadalajara
Av. Mariano Otero No. 1499 
Col. Verde Valle Guadalajara, Jalisco

https://surfacefinishingmx.com

Plastics Meetings Mexico Wednesday, October 25, 2023 Thursday, October 26, 2023 EDOMEX
● Centro de Convenciones Edoméx
Miguel Alemán Valdés 175 San Pedro Totoltepec 
Estado de México

https://mexico.plastics‐meetings.com/

Business Automotive Meeting (BAM) 2023 Thursday, November 9, 2023 Friday, November 10, 2023 CDMX
● Deloitte University D. Líderes
Río Lerma 232 piso 7 ( Torre Diana) Cuauhtémoc 
Cp. 06500 Ciudad de México

https://www.bammexico.mx/

Encuentro de Negocios Automotriz Jalisco 2023 Tuesday, November 14, 2023 Tuesday, November 14, 2023 Jalisco

● Hotel Fiesta Americana Minerva
Av. Aurelio Aceves No. 225, Glorieta Minerva Col. 
Vallarta Poniente, 44110
Guadalajara, Jalisco

http://www.clautjalisco.org.mx/

3rd North America Automotive B2B Meeting Wednesday, November 29, 2023 Thursday, November 30, 2023 Aguascalientes
● FICOTRECE - Complejo Tres Culturas
Av, 28 de Agosto S/N Barrio de la Estación 
Cp. 20270 Aguascalientes.

https://auto.capim.com.mx/

Mexico's Supply Chain Nearshoring Summit Wednesday, November 29, 2023 Thursday, November 30, 2023 Queretaro
● Querétaro Centro de Congresos
Paseo de las Artes 1531-B 
Delegación Josefa Vergara Querétaro

https://www.mexiconearshoresummit.com/

AIAG Mexico Automotive Summit 2023 Thursday, November 30, 2023 Thursday, November 30, 2023 Nuevo Leon ●EGOB- Escuela de Gobierno y Transformación 
Pública del ITESM 

https://www.aiag.org/
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France & Japan Automotive Days Tuesday, December 5, 2023 Wednesday, December 6, 2023 Guanajuato
● Poliforum León
Blvd. Adolfo López Mateos esq. Blvd. Francisco 
Villa Col. Oriental León Guanajuato

https://www.jetro.go.jp/mexico/topics/_511018.html

Expo Manufactura Tuesday, January 30, 2024 Thursday, February 1, 2024 Nuevo Leon
● CINTERMEX
Av. Fundidora No. 501 
Col. Obrera Monterrey Nuevo Leon

https://expomanufactura.com.mx/

 Automotive Meetings Queretaro Tuesday, February 20, 2024 Thursday, February 22, 2024 Queretaro
● Querétaro Centro de Congresos
Paseo de las Artes 1531-B 
Delegación Josefa Vergara Querétaro

https://www.mexico.automotivemeetings.com/en‐us/

Aerospace Meetings Queretaro Wednesday, February 21, 2024 Thursday, February 22, 2024 Queretaro
● Querétaro Centro de Congresos
Paseo de las Artes 1531-B 
Delegación Josefa Vergara Querétaro

https://mexico.bciaerospace.com/es/

Mexico's Supply Chain Nearshoring Summit Thursday, March 14, 2024 Thursday, March 14, 2024  Texas USA
● El Paso Convention Center
1 Civic Center Plaza El Paso, Texas, United States, 
79901

https://mexicosupplychainsummit.com/

Trade Fairs & B2B Events for Automotive, Aerospace, Machinery & Manufacturing Industries
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International Automotive Industry Supply Summit Tuesday, May 7, 2024 Wednesday, May 8, 2024 Queretaro
● Querétaro Centro de Congresos
Paseo de las Artes 1531-B 
Delegación Josefa Vergara Querétaro

https://www.expoautomotrizoficial.com/

FABTECH México Tuesday, May 7, 2024 Thursday, May 9, 2024 Nuevo Leon
● CINTERMEX
Av. Fundidora No. 501 
Col. Obrera Monterrey Nuevo Leon

https://mexico.fabtechexpo.com/es/
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Mexico's Nearshoring Auto Industry Summit Thursday, June 13, 2024 Friday, June 14, 2024 San Luis Potosi
● Centro de Convenciones San Luis Potosi
Boulevard Antonio Rocha Cordero No. 125, 
Desarrollo del Pedregal, San Luis Potosí

https://mexicoautosummit.com/
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Expo Plasticos Tuesday, November 5, 2024 Thursday, November 7, 2024 Jalisco
● Expo Guadalajara
Av. Mariano Otero No. 1499 
Col. Verde Valle Guadalajara Jalisco

https://expoplasticos.com.mx

This document is for information purposes only and JETRO has nothing to do with the organization of the events.
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